

2024 TRUCKING ACCESSORIAL RATE SCHEDULE	
ITEM	FEE
Administrative Fee	\$35.00
After Hour Delivery (6:00 PM to 6:00 AM)	\$150.00 + Freight Charges per Bill of Lading
Airport Pickup and Delivery Charge (Any Airport)	\$95.00 + Freight Charges
Claim Process Fee (Waived if claim approved)	\$50.00 per Claim
Detention LTL	\$135.00 per hour, 1 free hour, billed in 30 minute increments
Detention TL	\$135.00 per hour, 2 free hours, billed in 30 minute increments
Fuel Surcharge Applicable	See provided Safeway Trucking Fuel Schedule
Inside Delivery	\$250.00 + Freight Charges
Lift-Gate Delivery / Pickup	\$225.00 Per Bill of Lading
Lumper Charges	Applied on a per case fee, \$.25 / per case, when delivered to any
	of the provided 'Unloading Facilities' - \$15.00 Minimum
Appointment Scheduling / Notification Fee	\$10.50 per Bill of Lading
NYC Surcharge (Zips 100-119)	\$115.00 per Bill of Lading
OS&D Storage Fee	\$1.95 Per Pallet Per Day, after seven (7) Fee Days
Re-Delivery / Re-Consignment Fee	\$150.00 + Freight Charges
Residential Delivery	\$350.00 + Freight Charges
Returns Processing Fee / OS&D	\$75.00 per Bill of Lading
Saturday Delivery	\$575.00 + Freight Charges
Sorting, Segregating Case Handling	\$1.25 per Case; Minimum \$80.00
Stop Off Charge	\$200.00 per Additional Stop
Sunday/Holiday Delivery	\$750.00 + Freight Charges
Toll Surcharge (All)	\$22.50 per Order + Freight Charges
Trade Show Delivery	\$500.00 + Freight Charges
Truck Order Not Used (TONU)	\$275.00 Per Dispatched Vehicle
UNFI Night Delivery Fee	\$350.00 + After Hour Delivery Fee + Freight Charges
Unload Charge (Driver assist)	\$.25 per Case - \$15.00 Minimum